0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0

Actual Profit

& Loss ($m)

Daily Value at Risk ($m)

Market Risk: Actual Profit & Loss vs. VaR

01 October 2015 - 31 March 2016

Operational Risk

  48

pillar 3 report

2016
 8. Operational Risk

The following table provides RWA associated with operational
risk, which is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed
internal processes, people and systems or external events.

Table 8A: Total Risk-Weighted Assets

 As at

 31 Mar 16 30 Sep 15

 $m $m

Operational risk

Standardised approach -  3,680

Advanced measurement approach 40,000   36,320

Total operational risk RWA 40,000  40,000

Balance Sheet and Liquidity Risk

  49

pillar 3 report

2016
 9. Balance Sheet and Liquidity Risk

9.1 Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

Table 9.1A: Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book
This table provides the increase or decrease in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks broken down by currency.

 As at 31 Mar 16 As at 30 Sep 15

200 bp

parallel
increase

200 bp
parallel

decrease

200 bp
parallel

increase

200 bp
parallel

decrease

 $m $m  $m $m

Change in economic value (1)

AUD  (187)  220   (15)  38

CAD  1   (1)   1   (1)

CHF - -   -   -

EUR  1   (1)   (2)  2

GBP  59   (59)   (38)  42

HKD  2   (2)   2   (2)

JPY  1   (1)   3   (3)

NZD  (222)  231   (163)  169

USD  39   (39)   15   (15)

Other  2   (2)   3   (3)

Total change in economic value (304) 346   (194)  227

 (1) The Level 2 Group’s major currencies are modelled on an individual basis. The remaining currencies in which the Level 2 Group has immaterial holdings are aggregated and
modelled using a single yield curve. The 200 basis point interest rate shock results include earnings offset.

Table 9.1B: Total Risk-Weighted Assets

 As at

 31 Mar 16 30 Sep 15

 $m $m

IRRBB risk-weighted assets 10,725 9,639

Balance Sheet and Liquidity Risk

  50

pillar 3 report

2016
 9.2 Equities Banking Book Position

Table 9.2A: Equities Banking Book Position

This table provides the value of investments disclosed in the balance sheet, as well as the fair value of those investments.